other surety in a form satisfactory to the Authority to cover the costs of any damage caused by the Drilling Activity on the Route by Operator. A 
bond is not being provided for the [EZEKIEL WRN BL] haul route; this section of Fairview Road – CR 114 is already bonded for the 
Rock Ridge WRN BL haul route in the amount of Three Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand & 00/100 [$326,000.00]. However, no such bond 
or surety shall be required of Operator, if any of the following conditions are satisfied: 

a. A geotechnical analysis of the route provided by the Operator and mutually accepted by the Authority and Operator exhibits that